
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000824-2022 

Contract

SDF Lot 9 Area 7_ Crown Highways Limited A

National Highways

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-000824
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0309d0  
Published 11 January 2022, 10:55pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

National Highways

The Cube, 199 Wharfside Street

Birmingham

B1 1RN

Email

Procurement_SDF@highwaysengland.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000824-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000824-2022
mailto:Procurement_SDF@highwaysengland.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

http://www.nationalhighways.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SDF Lot 9 Area 7_ Crown Highways Limited A

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

National Highways continues to roll out the Asset Delivery model to its operational areas.
There is a

requirement to deliver a range of renewal, improvement and selected small scheme
construction works on the

Strategic Road Network in areas utilising specialist contractors working collaboratively
with National Highways

to deliver these works. It is envisaged that this framework will straddle two Road
Investment Strategy (RIS)

periods (RIS 2 and RIS 3) enabling a smooth transition between them. Works for
schemes have been divided

EXTLINK


Page 3 to 8

into a number of workstreams that align with the contractors' specialisms, and will also
include design.

Bandings have been introduced into the framework model to differentiate some
contracting terms between

bands.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,817,440

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

SDF Lot 9 Technology (inc Traffic Signals)

Lot No

9/7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31000000 - Electrical machinery, apparatus, equipment and consumables; lighting

34923000 - Road traffic-control equipment

34924000 - Variable message signs

34992000 - Signs and illuminated signs

34992100 - Illuminated traffic signs

45000000 - Construction work

45213310 - Construction work for buildings relating to road transport

45233100 - Construction work for highways, roads

45233120 - Road construction works

45233121 - Main road construction works



Page 4 to 8

45233141 - Road-maintenance works

45233150 - Traffic-calming works

45310000 - Electrical installation work

45316200 - Installation of signalling equipment

45316211 - Installation of illuminated road signs

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

50200000 - Repair, maintenance and associated services related to aircraft, railways, roads and
marine equipment

50230000 - Repair, maintenance and associated services related to roads and other equipment

50330000 - Maintenance services of telecommunications equipment

71322000 - Engineering design services for the construction of civil engineering works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

National Highways Area 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Lot covers the supply of plant and labour for the;

• Construction of highway technology works including the installation of specialist
technology equipment, safety cameras and CCTV equipment

• Supply, installation, commissioning and removal of traffic signal equipment, and

• Installation, commissioning and removal of road lighting, illuminated signs and other
highway electrical equipment.

• Undertaking of enabling works to allow installation and removal of specialist technology,
traffic signals, road lighting, illuminated signs and other highway electrical equipment

Suppliers will be provided specialist technology assets by Highways England unless
instructed otherwise.



Page 5 to 8

Other duties

This scope also includes:

• Mobilisation

• Early Contractor Involvement

• Elements of Supplier Design

• Welfare facilities

• Manage Network Occupancy

• Community; and

• Contingency

The scope may also include carrying out some of the duties of the Maintenance &
Response Contractor and providing Incident Response (Rapid Response) when
instructed.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 152-373545

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

9/7

Title

Lot 9 Area 7

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:373545-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 8

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Crown Highways Limited

Burntwood

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

04598541

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,817,440



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

National Highways

The Cube, 199 Wharfside Street

Birmingham

B1 1RN

Email

Procurement_SDF@highwaysengland.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement_SDF@highwaysengland.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-14T09:31:59+0000
	TCPDF




